

Proclamation

- WHEREAS: JOB'S DAUGHTERS IS AN ORGANIZATION FOR YOUNG WOMEN WHICH PRO-MOTES PERSONAL VIRTUES, AND PUBLIC SERVICE; AND
- WHEREAS: MEMBERS OF JOB'S DAUGHTERS ARE ACTIVE IN THEIR COMMUNITIES, PARTICIPATING IN PROJECTS TO IMPROVE THE ENVIRONMENT, AND MAKING LIFE EASIER AND HAPPIER FOR THOSE WHO ARE LESS FORTUNATE THAN THEMSELVES; AND
- WHEREAS: FUNDRAISING EFFORTS BY THE YOUNG WOMEN OF JOB'S DAUGHTERS SUP-PORT MANY WORTHWHILE CAUSES INCLUDING CRIPPLED CHILDREN, AND DIABETES AND CANCER RESEARCH; AND
- WHEREAS: 2000 YOUNG WOMEN BETWEEN THE AGES OF ELEVEN AND TWENTY, AND THEIR PARENTS AND ADULT ADVISORS ARE ACTIVE IN THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM JUNE 12 THROUGH JUNE 14, 1980 TO BE .

> JOB'S DAUGHTERS DAYS

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF APRIL IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY, AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-SECOND.

ERN

LIEUTENANT STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

APR 2 2 1980 in anderen Shower Secretary of State

Undereas SECRETARY OF STATE